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1
16:50

1621 m
5.902 

Flach

Read Meg Nicholls' Blog At betmgm.co.uk Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1621

Box: 10
ML: 21,0

61.20

Force Of Honour
4j. b W (Land Force - Matron Of Honour)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: Alfa Site Services Ltd

Jason Hart

23.01 Southwell 10 60.3 1621 4.711 51,0 Jason Hart Marry The Night, Amarachi, Heretic
03.10 Newcastle 3 61.2 2050 2.983 5,0 William Pyle Moonlit Stage, Bebside
25.09 Redcar 1 60.8 1608 3.140 4,5 William Pyle Gentle Warrior, Gungnir
10.09 Newcastle 2 58.5 1614 2.983 9,0 Shane Gray Shielas Well, Owt For Nowt
15.08 Beverley 7 59.4 1496 3.742 26,0 Harry Russell Greek Gift, Mavetheforcebewivu, Bobby Jon

2
Box: 12
ML: 5,5

61.20

Moyowasi
4j. b W (Mohaather - Terentia)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Fitri Hay

Edward Greatrex

22.01 Southwell 5 59.9 1421 4.711 4,3 Edward Greatrex Rusheen Boy, Six Of Diamonds, Simply Blu
13.01 Newcastle 4 59.4 1421 4.187 3,5 Matthew Slater Aisling Oscar, Wyvern, Pallas Lord
03.01 Southwell 1 60.3 1421 4.711 13,0 Edward Greatrex Roaring Ralph, Imola
20.12 Wolverhampton 6 59.4 1441 3.140 6,5 Edward Greatrex Harbour Vision, Dandy Khan, Bomb Squad
20.09 Wolverhampton 6 58.1 1906 3.245 13,0 Ben Sanderson Youarenotforgiven, Have You A Minute, No 

3
Box: 8
ML: 6,5

60.80

Scenario
4j. b S (Territories - Rahaaba)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Helen Hawkins & Partner

Marco Ghiani

12.01 Wolverhampton 6 60.3 1739 4.711 4,5 N Callan R P Mcmurphy, How's The Guvnor, Arlecchi
02.01 Wolverhampton 1 57.2 1906 3.140 6,0 Marco Ghiani Naughty Niall, Take The Boat
26.12 Wolverhampton 2 59.9 1906 4.711 21,0 Jack Doughty Silkies Sib, Back From Dubai
24.11 Wolverhampton 6 58.5 1906 3.140 12,0 Matthew Slater Dingwall, Good Shot, Fifty Sent
03.11 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1441 4.711 12,0 Jack Doughty Von Krolock, Bandello

4
Box: 5
ML: 4,5

60.80

Roaring Ralph
6j. b W (Roaring Lion - Seychelloise)

Trainer: M Dods
Besitzer: C E Dods

Lewis Edmunds

20.01 Southwell 2 60.8 1621 3.140 7,5 Lewis Edmunds How's The Guvnor, Cable Beach
03.01 Southwell 2 60.3 1421 4.711 8,5 Mark Winn Moyowasi, Imola
16.12 Newcastle 10 61.2 1207 3.140 13,0 Sean Kirrane Goldmoyne, Spartan Fighter, Instant Bond
05.12 Newcastle 7 59.9 1207 3.140 10,0 Sean Kirrane Teardrops, Angel Of England, Superior Cou
21.10 Newcastle 7 61.2 1207 3.140 9,0 Rhys Elliott Spun To Gold, Superior Council, Yorkshire 

5
Box: 6
ML: 8,5

60.80

Amarachi
4j. b S (U S Navy Flag - Totsiyah)

Trainer: J Parr
Besitzer: Stuart Anderson

Luke Morris

23.01 Southwell 2 58.5 1621 4.711 9,0 L Morris Marry The Night, Heretic
06.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1621 4.711 13,0 J Mitchell Imola, Brinton
22.12 Lingfield 6 61.2 1409 4.711 8,0 J Mitchell Homme De Fer, Roman Emperor, Tilsworth 
12.12 Southwell 6 59.4 1421 3.140 34,0 Zacharia Clarke Reginald Charles, Bomb Squad, Cill Moche
02.12 Lingfield 3 59.4 1409 3.140 51,0 Zacharia Clarke Dandy Khan, Blue Empress

6
Box: 7
ML: 6,5

59.90

Volendam
4j. b S (Muhaarar - Furqaan)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Stoneleigh Racing Lll

Jack Doughty

29.01 Lingfield 2 61.2 1610 3.140 3,5 Rossa Ryan Poke The Bear, Unknown Journey
12.01 Wolverhampton 4 59.9 1739 4.711 10,0 Rowan Scott R P Mcmurphy, How's The Guvnor, Arlecchi
03.01 Southwell 7 60.8 1421 4.711 6,0 Jack Doughty Moyowasi, Roaring Ralph, Imola
19.12 Southwell 3 60.8 1621 4.711 9,0 Jack Doughty Latin, Timely Affair
08.12 Lingfield 3 60.8 1610 4.711 13,0 Marco Ghiani Dandy Khan, Villalobos

7
Box: 9
ML: 12,0

59.90

Law Degree
4j. b W (Inns Of Court - Virtually)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: Alaw

Sean Kirrane

29.12 Newcastle 5 58.1 1421 4.711 10,0 Sean Kirrane Mapledurham, Instant Bond, Elettaria
09.12 Newcastle 13 60.3 1614 3.140 13,0 Sean Kirrane Concert Boy, Typeface, Trais Fluors
18.11 Newcastle 5 59.0 1421 3.140 12,0 D Fentiman Minshaar, Sherlock, Pit Boss
05.11 Musselburgh 3 58.1 1422 3.664 12,0 Sean Kirrane Blufferonthebus, Carolus Magnus
04.11 Redcar 12 53.5 1408 3.664 15,0 D Fentiman Magic Boy, Tactical Plan, King's School

8
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

59.90

Sovereign Class
4j. b S (Ten Sovereigns - Madam Baroque)

Trainer: Grant Tuer
Besitzer: Grant Tuer

Oliver Stammers

13.01 Newcastle 6 58.1 1421 4.187 13,0 Joe Bradnam Aisling Oscar, Wyvern, Pallas Lord
01.01 Newcastle 3 60.8 1207 4.187 12,0 Oliver Stammers Spartan Fighter, Eco Power Boy
19.12 Newcastle 7 59.4 1421 3.140 12,0 Oliver Stammers Ridgemaster, No Nay Nevermind, Sherlock
29.11 Wolverhampton 12 59.9 1225 3.140 7,0 Oliver Stammers Neptune Legend, Woodhay Whisper, Thank
20.11 Newcastle 2 59.4 1207 3.140 13,0 Oliver Stammers Em Jay Kay, Teardrops

9
Box: 3
ML: 51,0

59.00

War Memorial
5j. b W (Mondialiste - Lady Poppy)

Trainer: L A Mullaney
Besitzer: Reverie Racing

A Elliott

20.01 Southwell 10 60.3 1621 3.140 126,0 Oliver Stammers How's The Guvnor, Roaring Ralph, Cable B
03.01 Southwell 11 61.2 1421 4.711 67,0 Ben Sanderson Moyowasi, Roaring Ralph, Imola
20.11 Newcastle 9 59.9 1207 3.140 41,0 Ben Sanderson Carlton And Co, Yorkshire Glory, Asadjumei
01.03 Southwell 2 60.3 1421 4.711 7,0 Marco Ghiani Vixey, Galileo Glass
23.01 Southwell 6 60.3 1421 4.711 19,0 Marco Ghiani Reginald Charles, Portoro, Fistral Beach

10
Box: 11
ML: 34,0

58.50

Carida
4j. b S (Havana Gold - Sightseeing)

Trainer: S G West
Besitzer: Allan Davies

Non Runner

24.01 Newcastle 7 59.9 1421 3.768 41,0 Aiden Brookes Ana Emaraaty, Ardaddy, Esque Elegance
10.01 Newcastle 9 56.7 1421 4.711 67,0 Aiden Brookes Lord Capulet, Goldmoyne, Concert Boy
19.12 Newcastle 6 59.4 1421 3.140 34,0 Aiden Brookes Ridgemaster, No Nay Nevermind, Sherlock
28.05 Beverley 5 55.3 1496 4.320 19,0 T Eaves Rogue Invader, In A Hurry, Saliko
10.04 Newcastle 5 54.9 1421 7.668 29,0 Jason Hart Four Fifty, Double Parked, Georgecandoit

11
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

58.10

Starshot
6j. b W (Acclamation - Sea Meets Sky)

Trainer: L A Mullaney
Besitzer: Foxhounds Racing

Dylan Hogan

30.09 Newcastle 3 59.4 1421 3.245 8,5 Dylan Hogan Woodrafff, My Mate Beattie
08.09 Newcastle 5 59.0 1421 3.245 10,0 Warren Fentiman Ring Of Gold, Overlooked, Woodrafff
27.08 Catterick 7 61.2 1414 4.187 6,5 Ben Sanderson Filey Beach, Martin's Brig, Bandello
05.08 Catterick 3 61.2 1414 4.004 7,5 Ben Sanderson Langholm, Rain Cap
26.07 Newcastle 1 61.2 1421 3.245 5,5 Ben Sanderson Poet, Oselton

12
Box: 4
ML: 12,0

57.20

Boujee Gold
7j. ch S (Garswood - Goldstorm)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Nantwich Entrepreneurs

William Carson

19.01 Wolverhampton 6 61.2 1906 3.140 12,0 Marco Ghiani Al Baahy, Al Shabab, Relevant Range
27.12 Wolverhampton 7 56.2 1739 3.140 17,0 Marco Ghiani Charlatan, The Dark Baron, R P Mcmurphy
01.12 Wolverhampton 10 57.2 1906 3.140 23,0 J F Egan Rating, Revich
04.11 Lingfield 9 59.9 1610 3.140 13,0 William Carson Arthur Rose, My Boy Harry, Nebula Stars
27.10 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 1739 3.140 15,0 Matthew Slater Night Arc, Francesi

Wettstar - Tipp:Roaring Ralph (4) - Amarachi (5) - Volendam (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


